AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRAGT 1. CONTRAGT ID CODE FAGE OF PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION HO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONI#URCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT HO, (If appicabls)
215 04/16/2012
6. I5BUED BY CODE 00701 7. ADMINIZTERED BY {ff alfsar than Hlam 6) Conk I00701
Idaho Operations ’ ] Idaho Operations
U.s. Department of Ensrgy U.5. Department of Energy
Idaho Operations Idaho Operations
1955 Fremont Avenue 1955 Fremont Avenue
Idaho Falls ID 83415 M5 1221
Idaho Falls ID B3415

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (No., steat, county, S1sis and 2iF Code) (x) J2A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION HO.
CH2M WG IDAHO LLC
Attn: Michael D. Ebben BA. DATED {SEEITEM 11) -
151 HNORTH RIDGE AVENUE : ' )
SUTTE 150 . % 1w&monwmanuﬁGFGONHMGWURDERNa
LDAHO FALLS ID- 834024039 DE-ACO7-05ID14516

108, DATEQD (SEE [TEM 13)
CO0E 166527569 FACILITY GODE 03/23/2005 .

11, THES [TEM UNLY APPLIES TO ARENDWENTS OF SOLICITATIONS N

{Z]Tha above numbered soficdalion Is emandad ss sal forlh In Hem 14, Tho hour and date spacified for recelpt of Offers [Tisexlendad, {1ls not extended.

Gifers musl ecknowledge recalpl of this amendment prior o ihe hour and date specified I+ e solfcation of a3 amesnded, by ona of ha [cllrwing mathads; (s} By complating
llems & énd 15, and reluming coplos ol the emendmen; (b) Hy ackaoaledging recolpt of this amandmenl on sach copy of Ihe offer submitted; of {c) By
separpie [eller or {alegrem which Includses a relerence (o ihe sobcitelion end amendmienl numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIKSHATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE ESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJEGTION OF YQUR OFFER. #f by
virua of Ihls amendment you desire fo changs an offer airaady submited, such thange may ba mada by telagram of fotier, provided each talsgram or laller makes teferenca
1o the sotcilation and this amendment, and Is recalved priar o the opsning haur and date speciad. _

12. ACGOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required))

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO, AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14,

CHECROKE | A YHIS CHANGE ORCER IS ISSUUED PURSUANT TO: {Specily autharily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE 1N THE GONTRAGT
. ORDER HO. 11 [TERS T0A {Speciy auttoilly MADE INTHE GONTRAGT.

B. THE ABOVE HUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES wch s changas i ing office,
approprishen dale, ale) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURBUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). s hanges in paying

. THIS SUPPLENENTAL AGREEMENT [5 ENTERED INTO FURSUART TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER {Specily I7pe of modialich and auieiy]
X Clause I,B1 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement . {(AUG 1987) & Alt I ({(APR 1984}

B IMPORYANT:  Contmtlor {Jlsrat,  &is required to sk 1his documant and refurn - 1 coplas (o the lssuing olfice,

14. BESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION {Organtzed by UCF seclion heatiings, Including SoScilaFor/ponliact subjact mailar whara TaAYHIa)
Tax ID Number: 0%-0607601

DUNS Number: 166527588 .

This modification provides a target cost and target fee adjustment for the directed change
for the Fiscal Year 2012 Bridge Scope related to the incremental general and administrative
cost., Refer to the Continuation Page incorporated as part of this modification.

Delivery Loecation Code: 00701

Idaho Operations

U.5. Department of Energy

Idaho Operations

1955 Fremont Avenue

Idaho Falls ID 83415 US

Continued ...

Eixeept a1 pravided harefn, all tems end tondlons of tha documan) seferenced in lem 94 of 10A, 8¢ herelofore changad, rema'ns un:ﬁunued bd In full farce and elfect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Typa or print) 18A. HAME AND TITLE OF CONTRADTING OFFICER {Typs or prini}
‘&, Michael D. Ebben, Sr. Vice President & CFO |, .\ . |

G ERGOR 15G. DATE SIGKED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . 16C. DATE SIGNED

P

{55n3"0® of peritn sidired fo Sor) 4-1t. oy - 04/16/2012
NSN 7540-04-152.B070 . , STANDARD FORM 20 (REV. {6-83)
Previous edilen unusabla Prescribad by GEA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
DE-AC07-05ID14516/215 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CH2M WG IDAHO LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2012
Change Item 00001 to read as follows (amount shown
is the total amount) :
00001 IDAHO CLEANUP PROJECT AT THE INL 3,213,015,204.00

Line item value is:: $3,213,015,204.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $2,713,862,966.99

Refer to the Continuation Pages incorporated as
part of this modification. This modification
includes a target cost and fee increase. The
total target value is $3,213,015,204. This
includes a target cost of $2,657,600,578 a target
fee of $195,414,626 and $360,000,000 for the
Defined Benefit Plan Funding.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



DE-AC07-051D14516
Continuation Pages
Mod 215

This modification provides a target cost and target fee adjustment for the directed change for
the Fiscal Year 2012 Bridge Scope related to the incremental general and administrative cost.

1. Section B.3 Total Contract Target Cost, Fee, and Completion Date, paragraph (a) is
modified as follows:

(a) The target cost of this contract is comprised of the following two (2) items:

a. SBW project at $316,000,000, and
b. Balance of the Idaho Cleanup Project (ICP) work is increased $2,909,856 from
$2,338,690,722 to $2,341,600,578.

The target fee for this contract is increased by $214,165 from $195,200,461 to
$195,414,626 (7.36% of target cost).

The total contract target cost and target fee are based on the contract completion date of
September 30, 2012. (The total proposed contract Target Cost and Target Fee shall not
exceed the funding limits specified in Section B.2 — Cleanup Funding, on either an annual or
total basis.)

2. Incremental General and Administrative Cost:

This modification incorporates the incremental general and administrative cost for the Fiscal
Year 2012 Bridge Scope.

CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE: In consideration of the modification
agreed to herein as a complete equitable adjustment for the directed change related to
incremental general and administrative costs for the Fiscal Year 2012 Bridge Scope, except
for incremental general and administrative costs that may be incurred in support of any
revised extension proposal preparation after April 1, 2012 and in accordance with contract
Section 1.81 52.243-2 Changes—Cost Reimbursement Alt I, the Contractor hereby releases
the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable
adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the proposal for
adjustment. The total price of this definitized change order is $3,124,021.



	SF30.pdf
	ADP4F.tmp
	1. Section B.3 Total Contract Target Cost, Fee, and Completion Date, paragraph (a) is modified as follows:  



